
Application N o •............ / .f:_rf /.~.=--· FEES PAID 

Name ... ----\ -.----T...d .... kt:i!A;;X----····-----· --········-·-···-····· 
By ........... ~:::""" ··-·---·····-·-----·- ·- ·-· ·····- ·· ··· - ·-··-··---

Address ....... A,.rhria .. 1 .... 01.:.9&n. .............. . 

Permit No •......... ./.'f:-_ .~££ .......... . 

Certificate No. -····-···-····-·-·-·-·---·-···-----············· 
CANCELLED 

Stream Index, Page No . ........ /~.e2..4f:_ .... JU M 1 0 1957 

Date I Amount ' Receipt No. 

.~p.7/>1:-.P. ........ .l~- = -~..1..~.~J.~ . .1 ... . 

-···;~~~~·:::::::::! :::::::::::::::::::::::: 
I $1 Cert. Fee '----------- -------·- ·---

------------------- -- ----- ---- --

Date filed ......... ~L2~-----·-·-d::.Z .... /£.~. 
Priority .............. ~ne ....... 2 .. ~ .. .lf.~12 ................. . 

FEES REFUNDED 

8padal ~~.~Date I ""'~=t I Choek No. 

Action suspended until ASSIGNMENTS 

Returned to applicant 

Date I To Whom 1 Address ~ '' . . I Volume I Page 
- i r.1 

... 1/s../s:.t ....... .. .J.o.lt.11 ....... A>. .. ..1., _e.ca. .~---···················--·----.l .R.t:::).)·-!3.a"lf. .... ~ . ..!J. ."l .. ~ .. A.E..1:01:1a.. .... i .. J.:.! ........ , ...... ..3 ....... . .:S:,..;;>-4.3 

Date of approval ........... i2c/£16.er ..... ~.(. . ./~~o ... . 

CONSTRUCTION 

Date for beginning ... tl.t;.f ~.0.e.r. ....... -?.{.//JY REMARKS 

Date for completion .. tl~/:~6&..C. ..... i;---_/.f f-.~ ......... . 
Extended to ..... /~/(/"/.£. .......................................... . 

L). •.. 12..Y ... .i:-.£ ... /ZP.~ ........ fin .... ?./.;:?22.a.h.2~d .... S:l.r.e.ana ... f ,J'l7.~ny....5 ... £.) ..... 4.r. ..... obJ<:ne.s:l-L.~--r ------ -
• ./ . . - . I/ 7 ·- \ ' 

Jn.C./.V~~-···/CC/.,/."?F.;!-/..t?.;Q ....... o./. .. ~ ...... .ZX;;re. ..... LJY.Wn ... d .. ::;9'lPm.i!!l':) .. :o ..................................................•••.•.••••••••• 

:.L.~. ~--~-7.!f_?. .. ~-fo-.. /.fl ............................................ ; ........................... ! · ····:·: ······.•··········---····························------··---·-······--------·-- · . 

Date for application of water .ar~bL'./. . ..1-r .. /f.'J!:.3.. 

Extended to .. l .tJ/(/'/.£ ............................................. . 

.. /a.-:: . ./1.:: .~..:r. ....... Cor.d .... /CJr. ... e ..................................................... . 

.J.AH .. l .. 8~--------·6__t..~----·· !. .~ . !-7. .... Jf~,--

Mf ~~:1~[f~~~?~~~~~::~::::::::: ... ::~::~:::::: :::::::::::::::::::::::: :: :::: :: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: 
PROSECUTION OF WORK 

Form "A" filed ............. 17.'{fl.<£-f? ..................................... . 

Form "B'' filed 

Form "C" filed ........... Jv.Ke . .///j:;. ............................ . 
PROOF 

····!-J3 .. :: .. ~.V. .. §,. . .t.9JL .. 
Proof received 

Date certificate issued 

STATE PRINTING OEPT. 



IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to 
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that 
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection 
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 

NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land described 
in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated. 

Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No. ---------------------- -­
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, ~9.@ ... A.~-~-~-~hy_(J::i,~J.:r .... ~.t ... 1§:~ __ .9.f .... 'r.! A.!~-~~y,t'_~:.:.~-~ ~~edJo'lder of Permit No . ... J.!Jh.55 ...... 
to appropriate the public waters of the stat.e of Orep;on.1. completel)I; ~ppliedhthe y.raters to q,. beneficial use ipt 

witnin on~ ye~r af~er t e issue or saia permi· • 
accordance with the terms of said permit/ on the ------------------------ day of -------------- -- -- ---------------------------------------------., 19 ........ . 

~J;le en~iimar~s: tt.e.i~r~.o~~~-~-t-~-~:A~P-~-tfp~---f~~~::~j'~-in~~~~~-~-l't~~~-£9.f.6.~~-t-t~~~i··-~~~ d 

t~~e.~n~~rl~~~~e~~~g:w---~X~~---~%--iK~:r~1a~·0·91~a-··tt3·0·i-~II9%n:e·~~-ter~-a:~·i0=W·ga-$.iliiae·~:w ___ gp. 
sai}J, ___ p_~_r_mi.t ... that ____ ;i,_s ____ av..~J .. lab.l...~_ .. _________________________________________________________________ __________________ ____ ______________________________________________ _ 

IN WITNESS ~EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .... 3l.$.:l!_ day of ................ J1.l?:Y ............. ., rn.5.;k .. . 
-----~-----tl'g;.-;.iure f Applicant ................................ ---~---6.~~-;;;;-~-J... . .8.7-f-!/ 1 

... --.. ........ -~-"'m tile "Permit, w ial ms ntended to irrigate un r l S perm1 a a y ime~ has actually been irrigated. 
Fill out, detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No. ------------------ -----­
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I,Jo.hn ... A.._~.ah.7-{h~.1r .... a.t ... l aw ... o.1' ... .T.aA.e.L8ahJ:•~-~-~~~~~JlJ~der of Permit No. ---JJ.f4S5-----­
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit/~;. ~~~---~~~---!~~y ~[_~~=----~~~----~-~-~~~----~---~-~~~---~~~ • 
Remarks: I.t ... i .a ... c.omp.le.t .el 7 ... ap.me~---to. ... the ... benet.ic-1aJ.---uae.---0-£---th&-_.-119m&--an4., 

9\li •. a~B!~!h~i-.. ~f:ci~~=~-~!>. .. i&~.a .. L1!6r-~AWd!:a ... fili~~~~~g,_~_~P.-e.. 8 ftt i~:rtow~~nd 
tStdund~lgnett now Live on ~he pl ac e and use all the wat er a!~ed un!er s a __ p_e . t ... tha.t _ .. ia. _.ave 11 a hl e .. __________________________________________________________________________________ . ______________________________________________ ____ _ 

IN WITNESS W~OF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... Jl..~-t- day of ................ Ma7 ............... , l~l-- -· 

~,;$;~~ - ~~.;;;;;fl'l.87$1-Z 
-~---...-. 



CHAS . E . STRICKLIN , STATE EN GI NEER 
SECRETARY 

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISS lON 

HYDROELECTR IC COMMISSION OF OREGON 

To ? r. Frank Spittle 

ADDRES S storia, Oregon 

.. ermi.t .. o . 14455 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E . STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM , OREGON 

1 • 



CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SECRETARY 

STATE RECLAMATION COMMISSION 

HYDROELECTRIC COMMISSION OF OREGON 

To Mr . Frank Spittle 

ADDREss Astoria, Oregon 

Permit No . 14455 

STATE OF OREGON 
OFFICE OF THE 

STATE ENGINEER 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

SALEM 

ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS 

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM , OREGON 

$1. 

i 



'< 

" ' 

~ 
r r 

Permit No . .... ~2.?. ............... . 

Application No . ... }.?.~J5. ............... . County · ------~~-~~§.Q~------ ···-·· - · ·· ··-···-·········-· 

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER 
JoA/) A. £f. I, 8"~ B?? 

1. Name -----~---~-~~Y. .............. ____________________________________ 2. Address ------~~-~~-~?:~ 1 ... Q!.'_~e??. .................................. . 

3. Source of supply ····---~---l!.~~~~---e-~!.'.E'.'.~~------------- ---------------------------·--------------····················--·····----------------················ 

Tributary of ----------------~~~~-S.~.-~Y-~!.' __________________________ ···------·-·····-···--------------------·-····················-··----------·························· 

4. Amount of water ........ Q.~Q5. .. £.~f. ... ~_ ! _____________________________ 5. Pr iority date ......... c!..~-~---?.7.i ... ~9.4Q ........................... . 

6. Use ..... -R~~~-~:t!.~~ .J ... ~~~J:~-~~g_ __ j",_~~---?:T.:r~.g~-~?:.<?.~ .. .<?.-f ... ?: ___ g~r.~~-~--9,~g ___ !:-_~Y!!:J: .. !:1:9-:t? ... ~~~~-~4-~-~-g_ __ i __ ~.<?.~.e 
i n area . 

7. Location of point of diversion, ..... P.J~.--:?.~---········-···· Sec. __ };? ________ ., Twp. -----~---~-~ - .. Range ..... 9. .. !.~ .. , W. M. 
(Le11al Subdivision) 

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be 

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No. 

acres actually irrigated", fill in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described: 

Townsh ip Range Section Forty -acre Tract N o. Acres 
Described in P erm it 

.... ?. .. ~. !.... . ... 9-... Y!. ! ..... . .... JJ....... . ........... l?.~i ... l?.W-i ............. -------------------- ..... P..9.~-~~:tJ.~--------·-···· 

Sw5i- SEJ.. _________________ '9; _______ ~------------- - ----- - ------------- Domestic --------------------------------------

' 

. 
(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 

F orm 108-lM-8-42 

No. Acres 
Actu ally Irrigated 

-- ·~ ·----"l·------------- - --------------

0! 
.!l' 

···!j··················-·--·········--· 
.s 
'ti 

·-· G.> ·----- ------------ ----------------
~ 
!l 

--~ ----- -· -·· · ············· · ··· · ···--

~ 
::= --·.s ··-----------·····-·····------·-·· 
'ti 
~ 

--·=·------ ---------------------------· ... ., 
"' .... --·=·------------------------------· -·· 
a 

--- ~ -- - ······················--------· 
0 
<> 

... ;a .................. ------·---·-····· 
E-< 



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height,---------------- ft.; length on top,---------------- ft.; 

length on bottom, -------------------- ft.; material used and character of construction, ······----- -- ----- --------------------

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ·--------------- ft.; depth, ---------------- ft.; material used and character 

of construction, ---------- -- -------------- ---------------·------- ------------ ---------- -------------------- ----- ---------- ------·-----------·---------------- ----------···· 

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline), ·---------·------ ft.; width on bottom, -------------------- ft.; depth of 

water, ----·- ------------ ft.; grade, -------------------- ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, ----- --- ------- --------------- sec.-ft. 

Give general description: 

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, ------------------------------------------------------------------- --- -------- ------------:···-------------·---------------· 

Length of pipe, ·------ -------·- ft.; size at intake, ·-------······ in.; size at ............ ft. from intake, ............ in.; size 

at place of use, .................... in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, ---------------· ft. 

Is grade uniform? ·-------------------------- -· -- ------- ------------ Actual capacity of pipe line, --·······-------------------·--- sec.-ft. 

Give general description: 
(Mat erial: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood s tave, etc.) 

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ·------------------- - --------------------------------------------------~--------------------- - -------· 

Suction lift,--------···---------- --- ft.; discharge lift,····- ------------·------ ft. Type of motor used-----·- -----------------------------

Horsepower rating, ·----------·----------------- ------- H.P. Actual capacity of pump, ----------- ------------ --------- ---- sec.-ft. 

10. During what months is water beneficially used? ----------------------------------- -------------------------- ----- -----------------------------------

11. State character of soil ----------------- ------------------------- --- ----- -----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Kind of crops raised ·------------------------- ---------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------- --- -----------------------------------------

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area 

of land irrigated, or place of use? _______ _________ ____ __________ ------------------------------------------- ----·---------------------- --------------·----------------

13. If not, wherein is such map in error? -------------------------------------------------------------------- -------------------------- --------------·-------------·--

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time --------------------------------------------------------

15. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give 

extent and method of such use ----------------- -- -------------------------------------------- -- ----- ------------------------------ --------------------- --------------



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR 

STATE OF OREGON, } 

County of .......................................................................... ss. 

I, ............................................................................................ ................................................ , being first duly sworn, 
depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I know 
the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ................................................................ day 

of ...................................................................... , 194 ...... . 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .............................. day of ........................................................ , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public for Oreeon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ....................................................... . 

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES 

STATE OF OREGON, l 
County of ...................................... .................................... ss. 

We, ..................................... ................................................... ,and ........ ................................... ...................................... . 

of .................................................................................................................. , being first duly sworn, depose and say that 

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to 

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No ......................... ; that we and each of us have been over and 

upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­

sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as 

stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state­

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .............................. day of ........................................................ , 194 ..... . 

Notary Public for Oregon 

[Notarial Seal] My commission expires ..................................................... .. . 



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION 
(For use by representative of State Engineer) 

I, ........................................................................................................................ , do hereby certify that I have made 

an inspection of the works described herein and in P ermit No . .................................... , on the ........................ day 

of ............................................ ............ , 194 ...... , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to 

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ............................................. . 

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount. 

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 

If conditions do not justify the above re­
port by you, please return the proof without 
your signature, with a full report by letter. 

1-l c"' ~s u. ~ wa.Je.v 

w °"~~'" D ', s t · 
Y1 D \..\. ...,._ () \ W cvk.- \ ..,......, 
~~~~~ 

(Name) 

(T!Ue) 

~.1ls-' ~~ 

,.?J 
;---< U) ,,., 

(>' 
't· 

,.'> 

(Quantity of water In 
second-feet or acre-feet) 

.... -



I 

Septe. ber 19, 1956 

fr . John A. Leahy 
Route l, Box 89? 
Astoria, Oregon 

ear ·{r . Leahy: 

Pursuant to your authorization of cancellation dated 
QQFtQ~~Qr lO, l9§~ your Permit No. 1"""55 , which defines a 
right to the use of O.Q) second-foot of water from ~~~-

for &A lid1:rail6d stpaam ~~-aw·owm~o~3~b~i-c--u~-e--~~---~~~~-
is being cancelled on the records of this office and will be 
qf no further force or effect. 

Form 124 
ld 

Very truly yours, 

( 

1f U;v ~ { / .~Jl!i 1 itt-/ 
LEWIS A. STAf\!LEY 
State Engineer 

18815 

\ 



Mr. Lewts !\ • Stanley 
State Engineer 
State Off ice Building 
Salem, Oregon 

Dear i.,;r. Stanley: 

I hereby authorize the cancellation of rrry Application 

No. 1'6'l IS , Permit No. l44S:S: wh:!.ch defines a right to the 

use of Q, Q $' second-foo~ of water from () YL .. JJ."' no..mR.d 

___ s_ !_w:_e_.a_iOC'Q ____ for Dczro,,s,l : c.· . 
' 

.2c~. 1Q,1qS6 . DATE 

Form 123 
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• Fr · S i t tlo 
Attorney o.t La: 
Astoria, 
Oret;on 

Dear tr . Spittlet 

July 2 , 1951 

This will ackno 1 e receipt of your letter of 
J uly 31 trann:ro.tting an ::;si rm:ent of Pennit io. 14455 by 
Jo.n • Le by, s aaninistr tor of the e~tate of T. A. Leahy, 
to Jo'm A. Leahy, rith check in a amount of 2. 00 to cover 
the assignment r cording feo and tho pre ration of permit 
copy recently mailed to you by this office. Our Receipt Uo. 
12543 is enclosod. · 

18815 

The a ignment h a b en rec rdod in the i"'coll eous 
Rec · ds of the State En ·ineor and is closed her th . 

11th ref r . ce to th last J; i·agraph in your letter, 
the stc. tutes do not provide for t e in swm e of n pcr:nit 
Tih on per t ·a assic;ned. The ass! n usually turns the 
o .. •iginal pe 't over to the soi nee. 

:E "'hmrh , 

c. - 2 

" I 

\ 

~ \ 
' I 

Very tr ly youro, 

ClIAS. • C'TP.ICKLI • 
State ngincer 

K. Humphrey, Assisto.nt 



P ITTLE 
AT LAW 

Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon. 

WH'KN R'KPLYING PL'KA.81: RCP"U• TO PIL• NO . 

A-9712 
ASTORIA, OREGON, 

July 3, 1951. 

IR1~® wm:ID1 
JUL G 1951 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Humphrey, Assistant. 

Dear Mr. Humphrey: Re. Your File No. 18815. 

I thank you for your letter of June 20th, 19511 

inclosing copy of Perm.it No. 144551 and I now inclose you 
an assignment from Johh A. Leahy, administrator of the 
estate of T. A. Leahy, deceased, to John A. Leahy, who is 
the sole heir at law of T. A. Leahy, deceased. 

I also inclose my check for i2.00 in payment 
of fee for copy of Permit and statutory fee for recording. 

Will you kindly send the new permit to me, ' 
and oblige? 

FS/nj 



~ Frank Spittle 
Attorney at Law 
Astoria, Oregon 

Dear V..r . Spittle: 

June 20, 1951 

This will cknowledge receipt of and thank 
you for your letter of Juno 14, 1951, rel tiv to 
permit ro . 14455 in the nam of T. A. Leahy and 
tr tting a report of can ete ap lication of 
w t r to pro sod use under this permit . 

ureuant to your reque t I am enclosing 
herewith a copy of pe 't No. 14455-

The rmit in question should b o record 
in this office in the e of the pr sent owner of 
the property to which the ter ri ht involv is 
appurt nant and I am enclosing h rewith a. i'onn on 
h'ch the nistrator of i.r . Leahy' s est te should 

execute a.n aasi ent . rlhen the assignment h been 
executed it sho d be ;i to t is offic dth th 
statutory fee , 11 for recording s rovidcd by lai. 

The fee for preparing the r t copy in 
the amount or l be oubmitt d a.t your conveni nee . 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. ICKLI 
St te Engineer 

By 
d K. Humphrey, Assistant 

KH:mb 

nc . 

18815 



{ SPITTLE 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

Mr . Charles E. Stricklin, 
State Engineer , 
504 State Office Building , 
Salem, Oregon . 

WHl:N R• .. LYINCJ PL•A8S Rll,.l:R TO ,.IL• NO 

ASTORIA, OREGON, 

June J.4, 1951 . 

!Rlrn:®~OW~~ 
JUrl lh1951 

STATE ENGINEER 
SALEM. OREGON 

Attention: Mr . Ed K. Humphrey, 
Assistant . 

Dear Mr . Humphrey: Re . Your File No . 18815. 
Permit No . 141+55--T . A. Leahy . 

In response to your letter of May 11th, 1951 . 

The address of Mr . John A. Leahy and his mother 
is Route 1 , Box 897, Astoria , Ore gon. On the letterbox, 
on the side nearest Olney, is the name "T . A. Leahy" , and 
on the side nearest Astoria is "Max L. Godwin . " 

I cannot understand who your field engineer ,could 
have asked about the location of this place as "Tim" Leahy 
was one of the oldest and best known settlers out there , 
who , at one time , had a large business in Astoria . I f 
your engineer should be unable to locate the place when next 
he comes, tell him to call Phone No . 400 , which is the Royal 
Taxi Cab number , and he can get Jack (John ) Leahy, who is 
a driver , and who could either take him or direct him to 
his home . Time was when practically everybody in Astoria knew 
"Tim'' Leahy . 

I would like to have a copy of the original 
permit for my file as it was not found amongs t Mr . Leahy ' s 
papers . 

With thanks for your courtesy and patience , 
believe me , 

FS/nj 



' 

Mr . Fr nk Spittle 
Attorney at Law 
Aotor1a, Orecon 

De • • Spittle: 

18815 

May 11, 1951 

Pur uant to your reque ot of Jay 0, I 8.!:l enclosing her lrl. th 
t o Forms C for use in reporting compl te application of water to 
tho proposed u e unier Permit ?:o . 14455 in tho na:ne of T. A. Leahy. 

As I interpret your letter, ater i being completely 
applied to the proposed u~e under the permit in question to the 
full extent of the propo~ed use and, if this is the case, Form C 
should be executed and mailed to this office. 

Wh n the field engine r as in the vicinity of the site 
of the appropri tion conte;nplated under Permit ? o. 14455 on July 
27 of last yeaz; for the purpose of makirg the usual ... urvey prepar­
atory to final proof, he was unable_ to locate the property in 
question, and has a note on the proof to the ef feet that "this 
permittee is unknown in locality." 

It will be appreciated if you can give u directions 
by soma local landmarks so that the field engineer can find the 
property in question on his next trip . 

As provided by Oregon Law, a permittee is entitled to 
make proof under ~ tate Engineer's permit covering ter as 
described in the per::nit, and a it is being actually used, to 
tho cxte t of the actual use. 

EKH:mrh 

Enc . - 2 Forms C 

Very truly yours, 

CHAG • .!.. DTRICKLI l 
State Engineer 

Ed ' . Humphrey, Assistant 



WHl:N R• .. LYING PLllASI: ltll:P'IUI TO ,.IL& HO , 

ITTLE 
T LAW 

ASTORIA, CREGCN, 

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon. 

Attention: Mr. Ed K. Humphrey. 

May 8, 1951. 

~~© V~fOl 
MAY l 0 1951 

STATE ENGINEE~ 
SALEM. OREGON 

Dear Mr . Humphrey: Re. Application J.a.815-­
Permi t 14455. 

Mr. John Leahy, who was the administrator of the 
estate of his father, T. ,A. Leahy, deceased, ha~anded me 
your two letters of February 19th and March 23rd, 19.51 . 

Mr. Leahy and myself have both made a complete 
search of all papers left by his father to which either of us 
had any access, and have been unable to find the application 
or permit by which his father appropriated 0.05 second-feet 
of water from an unnamed stream for domestic use. Cqmplete 
application of water was to have been made on or before 
October 1st, 1945. 

I have been the attorney for the late Mr. Leahy 
for a great many years, and seem to remember the application he 
made for the water, and he advised me,and his son, who was the 
administrator of his estate which has been probated and settled, 
also advises me that his father made complete application of 
the water facilities from this small stream and used the same 
by a pipe from the point of diversion to his home which, no 
doubt, was shown on the map attached to his application, and 
also to the home of a neighbor to whom he sold a piece of his 
property . As I understand it, there was a very small dam at the 
point of diversion, and I have a feeling that this dam was, to say 
the least, made inoperative by logging operations; and the water 
has to be pumped to the house from the end of the diversion pipe 
by an electric pump. The stream is very small and in the summer 
time runs practically dry. 

The wife of Mr. T. A. Leahy is incompetent, and John 
Leahy, her son, is her guardian and has charge of the home and 
premises. 

have to havife vou will send me in duplicate~. or Jriplicate if you one extra copy, a rorm upon wnich ue ~an make a 



Page #2, Mr. Charles E. Stricklin, 5/8/51 

showing of application, I will see to it that he fills 
it out so that you may use it in your records. 

FS/nj 



RETURN RECEIPT 

i"' from tlie P03lm<Uler tlie RegiJlerul or lmurul Article, tlie oriainal 
nunrher of whic/a appe'm on tlie Jace of tlii& Card. 

1 -------------------------------------~-----_. _____________________________________ _ 
(Sl1n•lra• or nome qf .JJr••••) 

J -------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
(51,,..,.,. rl .Mra.1t'1 .,cnt-A,cnl .-.U cnlcr oit/r..,ct'• "",..on line ONE -..J 

Date of tklivery ___ _MAR 2 8J~_§J. 194 ___ 

U. I. UYHNM!HT PRINTING OPPICE 

i 
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Ur• T • A. Lehlzy' 
Route 1, Box 897 
Astoria, Or::ieon 

Dear ~ • Leahy: 

llirch 23, 1951 

Accorclinc; to t..fie terms of your Application ,To . 1881.5 , 
Permit Ho . J.4455 , which is for the ap _•ro:)riation of 0 . 05second­
feet o .L vrater from on unnnmed stream for domestic u.;;o 1 
com~)lcte ap}ilj.cotion of -.·I.:i."l:,er vras to have been i.12.de on or before 
October 1 , 1945 • It ap~)8cirs fron our records that you have failed 
to subinit the notice of coit_,1Gt8 V)_)lic8U.on, au.:.1ou:_ll a )Ost-
card, callinr this .iatiJer to 3r01..n· ai:.tent.~on , •~as mailec.'. to 3rou on 

Pobrunry 19, 1951. 

Section 116-,'~35 , 0 . C. J, . ::. . , prov:!. dos: "'1henever the 
t ime within 1r:1ic'1 ·:nv :~ .. ' -~ rvf':.·iat ;_ on l "!.!11.: · 1· u ·-Jor .. ti t ohoulc. have been 
pcrfectGcl. shall ;"avJ o:: -,ircc1 2111..1 t:1e o:a1Br of suc:1 per . .iH. shall fail 
or rufuse uit~l:i.n t' w lJeriod o .r.· l:.l rGc ;,10n-c:1s t~1S>i'Ga fter t ::i sn'u111it, t o 
t~1c :.>tate ~n .. in3m· Di'OO :L of t:1e con.:lctio.1 o :- s;.1ch ap_,_):rO ~ l:Ci<:'.t;_on as 

. . ' • ' . J 1 . ) ? , I' ,., T . t' .... . ~- ..• . requJ..r3n ,yr ... 3c-.:, ·•.on . u- .!.-u, . .J . '-' • .u . -. . , nc: . .;\, :\ 1~0 ,_;r1: Lnc8r rilay, 
after 60 clays ' notice b~r re(,isteroc1 naD. , orc:er t•.ie cancellation of 
suc:1 per d.t , ·'H'.-~< .. 11 

If ~rou l1ave c'Jl1F:l·i..ec·, uit~1 c, 10 ter :s of t i1is .!.)3rlni. t , you 
shoulc: prOi:1:ptl::,. Sl'~Y~i t tl1e n0(.Jc<:l o:· con_)l8t(! aihJl ;_cation of vra.ter 
after wbich vre 1·:.Ul ·i:,al~c u.1j wl i·.'"t you t:ie uat·::,or of final proof . 

18815 

If , however , :rou have a1Jaa'-'.ci1oc1. :rou1· )lan oi' c'.evelopi:-tent , vie nould 
appreciate ~ro ·.:r aut:10rity ·(.o cancel t'.10 .;.Jer ~1i t , so that t' e )BrL1i. t 
may be cancelled Yri·i:,hout. t;he nec';ssi ·t,y for follo~.rin~ t:ie le~al 
proceoure . I h case you '.1ave not cm.1~;l0tar '. your ap1JrO~)riation, 
a l ti1on:)1 you still '.Jisi1 to c~o so , you raay sub17lit an application f or 
an exten:olon of ti.i:c . ,'_,ucl, an e;:t.ensi.on !·ia:;,r he ::;r.:mted L'"~ it Hppears 
t.hat prope:.~ cl.il-i.;;enco :1as ocGn s~1orn1 . 

Co,1plete aJ._Jlication o 
means the irri:.,acion o .. : ALL o!: the 
which it is intenclecl. to irri~ate . 

~1£'"i:, r;1· imder an irri~at.ion p3r .:it 
lane~. <lesc1~tbcd j_n t;ie 1)er1ili t , 

In accor(lance wi. t'1 t '1e )ro-v:1.s;_ons oi' Section 116- 435, 
Orer,on CorilVilcci. La1!s Annot,ateec, a :x;.::i"- -::i .~· \.lr:.c·1 :i.s cluotec.1 a1Jove , you 
are hereby not:i. <""lec1 that unless 1·e :1.:;ar .Lro;,1 :you 1d.t!•in 60 clavs from 
tlle date o.i t~1j_ s 10tter, ycnr ~Jer.-. :J.,.., vr:i.11 be cancelled without further 
notice . 

c11h 
Form i;'100 
11EGI3TEJLD 



Ur. T. A. Leahy 
Route 1, Box 897 
Astoria, Orecon 

Dear llr. Looby: 

18815 

February 19, 1951 

, 
~'ill you pleaao lot us know whether or not you are still 

intorostcd in tho appropriation or nater from an unnamed stream 
for domootic use as de.fined in your pornrl.t no. 14455 Md whether 
you are making such uoe of the ter in queotion . 

If tcr is bein~ used as at.eve, will you pleaso give 
uo descriptions by a local land mark for reaching the property 
figuring in the appropriation involved so that the field engineer, 
on his next an.'lual trip, can locate the place for the purpose of 
aking the usual final proof survey. 

EKII:bc 

_, 

' 

Very truly yours, 

CllAS. E,. STR!CKLI!l 
State Engineer 

Dy 
Ed K. Hu.".'lphrey, Assistant 



r. T. A. Lea~y 

·Fo~te Nl, Eox 897 
As tori , Ore5on 

Dear 1 . Leclly: 

I f yo.l a not tnt~reste..! 1n pro-
cee.d.int 1th you n t.er r ht ns e.x)lained 
.in :)~r lr t,ter of tlO'.~m'ti€.r 16, i 11:_ be 
f*precL~ce 1.f yo..l ill ... o a.dv~M this offil'~ 
and utll·'r e c 1•cellation of th· err.r.it so 
th t our records may be clear~d . 

EK.H e p 

Very truly yours , 

C:. " . L S""fl!CKLIN 
Stet ~u~ in ·r 

By 
Ed K. Hum.1.hr 
Assist_nt 

13815 



Kr. T. A. Lea}\y 
Route 11, Box 897 
Astoria, Oregon 

Der r I r. Lee.bf a 

loTember 16, 1945 

Pursuc:.nt to y . .::1H' lect'ec )i' November 15, 1 c:-~:n :mclasing 
i1e:-ev;~."t11 a b1E.~L-. for 11:.e ~t.1 • r,_,: . .: !l~: a.p·plicc:: ,.,:_011 10:" ai1 e:;~-· 

r,;;;:1sbn of :,i_.,1e u.Hiu· P·.;":,.j. r, N:1. 1.445!> in th0 n&!1e of 
T. A. Leab;y. 

T:ti:-l fvc:a sn.Ju1d re er~ruteci bsL'c·r·2 c-. x;c,t;:,r·y p:1L)li1: and 
su1"J;11itted t.o tnis. '.:f'~'~ce . d7.•,1l ici· rccetpt., th8 .. .i:Li.:Jr ol' 
exLendin.., t:ie Li.~c: m1d0r L\10 c.p,cr·opri1.. ticn \·:LLl he 1;l.vs~1 
further conJjderat:oa, on<l you ~ill be advi~ed of 0· 1~ actiun. 

For:.l 11) 
Enc;lo.:.;ures 

IJ8ry t.r:.-ily you.rs, 

Crllt s . E. s l' RI cr,L IN 
St;:;.te Eni;imar 



Mr . Chas . E . Stricklin, 
State Engineer, 
Salem, Oregon . 

Dear Sir: 

Astoria , Oregon , 
Nov . 15 , 1945 

[Rim: ~u ~~[01 
NOV 161945 

s ~ C: E ~ NE 
SALEM. OREGON 

Re Permit 14455 . 

Referring to vrry Permit 14455 , which work was to be 
reported finished by Octoberlst, will explain,.-1-hat my only 
son who lives with us and helps us to "carry on1

' , had to 
go to War, and my health did not permit me to finish as I 
had planned . He will be home again in December, so we 
are asking for an extension of one year to finish the 
work . 

Route 1, Box 897, 
Astoria , Oregon 

Very truly yours, 

T . A. Leahy 

~ -



larch 20, 1944 

Mr. T. A. Les.~ 
/,s toria, Oregon 

Deer Mr. Leaeya · 

• 

This ecknol"ledges receipt of your applica­
tion tor 1;n e tendon of t.i .- t .or tb.e completion 
of constructiou en~ c~mplete pplic tiun Qf ~ter 
under your Per~it No. 14455. 

The applicotion indicates that reueoneble 
dlliteuce lui.s been shown in the pro"'ecution of 
work u.nde1· th1- project, r.u tb.e time limit ere 
be1n: exte.~ed to Octo er l, 1945. 

Very truly yours, 

CHAS. E. STfUOKL!N 
St~te Engineer 

B.r 

18815 



J 

ti ~©rn:O\r'~l!] 
1 8 lS44 

ST GI EER Permit N 0 ......................... :. 

.:.:> ~ "' APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME 

• ? Stn: e~ of~: / / 

--·+-----:._/.J. ........ ~---···-···-·--··-········• of .. ~---·-··--··-···---·-···-·-······ · ··· ' ---·-

state of -------~~--/---- -~ .................. , am the owner and holder of Permit No/ .. ';/_ -----~-"34 to ap-

propriate the public ~aters of the state of Oregon. 

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work is required to be completed on or 

before ... tf2 .. ~ ... j ...................................... , 19.,13, and complete application of water is required to be 

r-0 /' 
made on or before -~--~ ....... /. ......................................... , 19 .. _1'~ 

/ 

I have heretofore done the following work described under said permit: -------···-·----·-·------·--········-------·-····-·· 

----~--------~--P ...... Z ........ ~---·-··:k~------.bc8 .... ~---················-········~-::__ ______________ v.~ 
I. / / ~ ~ / /' / 

········~·••••••·~~····~~L ....• ~ 
:::.~~ef::.::~::;r.:::::::::::::::::::::::::::~:·:·:::::·:::·:·:··::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: : : . ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::.: 

4 ~ ~ 
~ $ .... J!\: .. f'..1?. ........... , and I estimate the cost of completion to be $./?.H?. ... .' ........... . 

I have heretofore used water under said permit to the following extent: ... ?.r: ........................................ . 
- ~ - /' / 

--~--- .... ~~----,.:-;--~--------~---------~/ •·---~"""--r.. .. ~-r--- -~--- .... · · ·1 

~ / ~ 
-m-HmmmmT ,!~--· Om.k•••mH m H~mm•mmmHH HHHUH mmmmmm•••mH 



WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the 

{comp~e!ion o~. cof.strucfticm work} under said permit to ............ ?:-::.~ ......... /..~ ...................... , 19 .. 'j. -~ 
Q8Hi~-e-Q a~~ 1ca 1011 o waier 

(Strike out phrase not applicable) 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT 

STATE OF ___ ___ Q_~~--------r------ 1 
County of~-··· JI'· 

I, _____________ /(._, __ ~------- _ ---------·-------------- ·---·---------- ---• being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have 

read the above and foregoing application fo extension of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the 
facts stated therein are true. / 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _______ 1_7 _________ day of _k_~ 

-----------------··------·------------------------·----------·-----·· l;f.',Y ~ // ~ 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ~:·~~ ~ -. ~~ 
[Notarial Seal] 

STAT E PRI NTIN G D EPT . 



•r. '1'. A. Leahy 
ftoute l , Box S9? 
Astoria., Oregon 

Derr .r. Lt>ehJt 

March 1'~ , 1944 

Th11.l ~ckr4c .lt:dges recei;t of your lett~r 
ot 1F..rch J;:l, 19M., 1'Gqt..astin tn (n.tension of ti•11e 
under yc·m· l'crm.i i:. No. 14455· 

E.t,fOJ:'6 the m8tter or t;rt.nt1n.: 1in (.:Xten­
sion ol ti e ur..llE.r th.tr. perni t <;"k be &cted u:;on , you 
should sutoit an appJ.icetha jn the form ot' an &ff1-
dev1t, e.nd J:or Jv!ll' convenleuce in submittin such 
forraal ~pplica (.icu, : t erucloE,;in. b ar..k here11ith, 
-h1cn b~unk should b~ uX~lutEtl befo~e a uotary public . 

ceive , 
'l.::·e giVE;4 

ruew 

J,fi soon o. the f c•ri~al lib) lie ti Jr. i 3 rtl-
1e ut;..:ir o: c.~t.end ::n& th: Lie l::llli t.:;: l'l'ill 
ruc~h.1$1" eonu~ ·HciLoo. 

Ci::"'' ..:.. ~TRlC.'tLIN 
:::-t ~ E!'.J ... lr.06 

18815 



Mr. Chas. E. Stricklin 
State Engineer 
Salem, Oregon 

Deor Sir: 

March 15, 1944 

~~~~~'¥7~!DJ 
h1t\I\ 14 L<+4 

Referring to my application No. 18815, permit No. 14455, and 
also replying to your letter of January 18, will say tnat I had 
planned to call on your office today and like on previous oc­
cassions am again compelled to give the trip up. 

I have two houses, one of them my nome, supplied for twenty 
six years by this water system. At the ti~e of making application 
at your office I had planned to build two more small houses for 
rent but the war forced me to abandon tnis plan for tne present, 
but I still nave it in mind, and would feel very grateful if you 
can grant one years extension to my contract. If, at the end of 
this time, I find it impossible to carry· out my plans, I will 
apply for a more moderate water allowance. 

Thanking you for the consideration already snown in tnis 
matter. 

I remain, 

T. A. Leahy 
Route 1, Box 897 
Astoria, Oregon 



Form8811 
Bev.l..+40 
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Mr. T. A. L•nbf 
Astoria, Ore"on 

.U1:1&.r &fr . Lea~1 

October ll, 1~4~ · 

January 18, 1944 

1881.5 
o.o~ 

18815 

n unnam stree tor domestic and j_rrtgation, 



Ur . T. A. Leahy 
.Astori , Ore n 

Dear Sir: 

. ctobtlr 23, 19/.0 

. er 1th you ill ind .Applic tion -lo . 18815, Per­
mit No . 14455, toeethor with blue print. 

The application has been approved o.nd rocorded in 
this of'fice. 

18815 



Ur. T. A. Leahy 
Astoria, Oregon 

Dear Sira 

July 8, 1940 

This will ackuo led e receipt of ;your completed 
Application Ho. 113815 for pe it to appropriate 0 . 05 necond­
f oot ot ter from n u ed stre for domestic and garden 
purposes . 

Th applic-tion no appears to be in Rntisfactory 
t om end io being placed in 11ne tor ap ro'lfal and issue.nee of 8. 
1)8rmit. 

BB 

Very truly youre, 

CHAS. E. S .. lUCKLIN 
State Eng1neel" 

Ill K. liu:iphrey, .Assistant 

18815 



Deo.r S1r1 

so t 
o ... f1ce 

h 
ell 

18815 

June 28, 1940 

~ your > 

t 




